

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

AUTHOR:	Briony Verma
TELEPHONE NUMBER:	Ext. 3118391
EMAIL ADDRESS:	briony.verma@notts.police.uk
DECISION OR INFORMATION:	Decision
DATE RECEIVED:*	02.02.24
REF:* (to be inserted by the OPCC)	2024.110

TITLE:	Reducing Harmful Sexual Behaviour in Schools	
--------	--	--

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY:

The purpose of this notice is to seek approval to fund a pilot for a joint programme by Imara and Equation to work with young boys and young girls in schools to reduce harmful sexual behaviour. The total project cost is £24,000 for 2024/2025 which will be split equally between Imara and Equation.

INFORMATION IN SUPPORT OF DECISION: (eg report or business case)

The issue of harmful sexual behaviours in schools means that many children and young people consider this normal. Funding is to be sought to have discussions with boys and girls in small focus groups to encourage cultural changes.

Imara and Equation are experts in schools programmes and sexual violence.

FINANCIAL INFORMATION

The budget of £24,000 will be grant funded from the commissioning budget.

Signature: Chief Finance Officer	REDACTED
Date:	13.03.24

Nottinghamshire Police and Crime Commissioner – Notice of Decision

Is any of the supporting information classified as non-public or confidential information?**					Yes		No		
If yes, please state under which category from the guidance**									
DECISION:									
Authorisation to award funding of £24,000 for reducing harmful sexual behaviour in schools.									
OFFICER APPROVAL:									
I have been consulted about the proposal and confirm that the appropriate advice has been taken into account in the preparation of this report. I am satisfied that this is an appropriate request to be submitted to the Police and Crime Commissioner.									
Signature: Chief Executive									
Date:	15.03.24								
DECLARATION:									
I confirm that I do not have any disclosable pecuniary interests in this decision and I take the decision in compliance with the Code of Conduct for the Nottinghamshire Office of the Police and Crime Commissioner. Any interests are indicated below:									
The above request has my approval									
Signature: Nottinghamshire Police & Crime Commissioner		Carolina Henry							
Date: 15.03.24									

^{**} See guidance on non-public information